# CITY OF KELOWNA BYLAW NO. 8816

# Amendment No. 59 to City of Kelowna Ticket Information Utilization Bylaw No. 6550-89

The Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. City of Kelowna Ticket Information Utilization Bylaw No. 6550-89 is amended as follows:
  - (a) That Schedule 1 be amended by deleting the words "Fireworks Regulation Bylaw No. 7643" from Subsection 19 and replacing them with "Fireworks Bylaw No. 8789."
  - (a) That Schedule 20 Fireworks Regulation Bylaw No. 7643 be deleted in its entirety and replaced with a new Schedule 20 as attached to this bylaw.
- 2. This bylaw may be cited as "Bylaw No. 8816 being Amendment No. 59 to City of Kelowna Ticket Information Utilization Bylaw No. 6550-89".

Read a first, second and third time by the Municipal	Council this		
Approved by the Chief Judge of the Provincial Court	this		
Adopted by the Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna this			
	Mayor		
_	City Clerk		

# Bylaw No. 8816 - Page 2.

#### **SCHEDULE 20**

# Bylaw No. 6550-89

# **FIREWORKS BYLAW NO. 8789**

		<b>SECTION</b>	<u>FINE</u>
-	Sell/offer for sale firecrackers/fireworks	3.1	\$100.00
-	Discharge/fire/set-off firecrackers/fireworks	3.2	\$50.00
-	Store display fireworks	3.3	\$100.00
-	Set off fireworks in unsafe manner	3.4	\$100.00
-	Discharge/fire/set-off fireworks without valid permit	3.5	\$100.00
-	Discharge fireworks outside approved time	4.7	\$50.00
-	Fail to remove and dispose of fireworks and debris	4.12	\$75.00